

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 10277-  
10278 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 26160-26151 OF 2013  
(Applications for bail exemption from filing Official  
Translation )

BALEASHWAR MAHTO & ANR. ...PETITIONERS  
VERSUS  
STATE OF BIHAR ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Applications for exemption from surrendering (Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 19316-19317 of 2013) were listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber on 20<sup>th</sup> September, 2013 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order :-

**"Application for exemption from surrendering is declined.**

**The petitioner is directed to surrender and furnish proof thereof within six weeks."**

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of surrender of both the petitioners which is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court for kind perusal.

It is further submitted that delay of 42 days in refiling the Special Leave Petition has been condoned by the competent authority.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

DATED this the 21<sup>st</sup> Day of December, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-  
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/km