

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).10277-10278/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2013 in CRLA No.105/1990,CRLA No. 153/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BALESHWAR MAHTO & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,impleadment and office report)

Date: 21/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jawahar Narang, Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar,Adv.

State of Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties. For the reasons stated in the application, impleadment is granted in terms of prayer (a). The application is disposed of.

For consideration of prayer for bail, adjourned for four weeks.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]
Court Master

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master