

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 10460-10461/2015 in Criminal Appeal No(s).513-514/2014

BALESHWAR MAHTO & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(for bail on behalf of appellant no.2 and office report)

Date : 20/07/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

for appearing parties

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Rana Prashant, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jawahar Narang, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the State, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER