

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal Nos. 513-514/2014

BALESHWAR MAHTO & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail on behalf of appellant No. 2, bail and office report)

Date : 15/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For parties

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Jawahar Narang, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated in the letter circulated that the counsel for respondent No. 1 is suffering from Chikungunya.

As prayed for, the appeals stand adjourned by three weeks.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master